

Parts List / Stückliste

Item	Part #	Description	RSIB
1	N590-0267-GY1SG	bottom shelf	x
2	N475-0405-GY1SG	left/right cart enclosure panel	x
3	N475-0406-GY1SG	rear cart enclosure panel	x
4	N525-0056-GY1SG	front cabinet support	x
5	N640-0004	tank strap	x
6	N430-0002	magnetic catch	x
7	N105-0011	door bushings	x
8	N510-0016	caster plug - each	x
9	N130-0015	caster - each	x
10	N160-0014	grease tray holder	x
11	N710-0062	grease tray aluminum	x
12	N185-0001	grease tray foil	x
13	N590-0164-GY1SG	condiment basket	x
14	N585-0064-GY1SG	heat shield	x
15	N570-0073	1/4-20 x 3/8" screw	x
16	N080-0254G	tank inhibitor	x
17	N570-0080	#14 x 1/2" screw	x
18	N010-0945-M05	base	x
19	N100-0036	main burner	x
20	N080-0281	main burner cross light bracket	x
21	N570-0008	#8 x 1/2" screw	x
22	N475-0291	control panel	x
23	N010-0716-30	manifold assembly	x
24	N510-0013	black silicone lid bumper	x
25	N660-0002	switch light	x
26	N357-0013	side burner igniter	x
27	N305-0057-M01	sear plate	x
28	N051-0011	control knob bezel large	x
29	N380-0021-CL	burner control knob large	x
30	N051-0012	control knob bezel small	x
31	N380-0020-CL	burner control knob small	x
32	N200-0089-GY1SG	back cover	x
33	N305-0058	cooking grids - stainless rod	x
34	N010-0501-M05	drip pan	x
35	N105-0001	bushing 7/8"	x
36	N750-0021B	wiring harness led (blue)	x
37	N160-0017	clip rear burner tube	x
38	N720-0053	rear burner supply tube	x
39	Z570-0038	M4 x 8 mm screw	x
40	N010-0638	hood assembly	x
41	N010-0526P-30	infra red rear burner	x
42	N520-0023	warming rack	x
43	N080-0206-M05	rear burner electrode cover	x
44	N240-0024P	rear burner electrode c/w pilot	x
45	N200-0090-M06	infra red rear burner cover	x
46	Z570-0002	rear burner electrode cover screw	x

Parts List / Stückliste

Item	Part #	Description	RSIB
47	N615-0011	rear burner electrode cover spacer	x
48	N335-0042L-M04	stainless steel lid insert	x
49	N135-0042-GY1HT	left side lid casting	x
50	N135-0043-GY1HT	right side lid casting	x
51	N585-0078	heat shield lid insert	x
52	N385-0307-SER	NAPOLEON logo	x
53	W450-0005	logo spring clips	x
54	N010-0742	lid handle	x
55	N685-0013-SER	temperature gauge	x
56	N570-0091	1/4-20 x 1/2" screw	x
57	N080-0287-GY1HT	lid casting cover	x
58	N570-0042	10-24 x 3/8" screw	x
	Z735-0001	M9 x 5mm washer	x
59	N225-0056-M06	door panel stainless steel	x
60	N120-0019-GY0TX	cap door top/bottom	x
61	N570-0100	#8 x 1/2" screw flat phillips	x
62	N340-0007	tool hook	x
63	N325-0081	door handle	x
64	N555-0025	lighting rod	x
65	N485-0016	pivot pin door top	x
66	N485-0017	pivot pin door bottom	x
67	N570-0099	#14 x 3/4" screw	x
68	N570-0082	1/4-20 x 5/8" screw	x
69	N735-0001	insulated washer	x
70	N475-0301-M06	rotisserie mount	x
71	N450-0027	1/4" - 20 nut	x
72	N010-0760-M06	side shelf left	x
73	N010-0722-M06	side shelf right	x
74	N120-0020-GY0TX	LUXIDIO side shelf end cap	x
75	N570-0013	#8 x 5/8" screw	x
76	N570-0076	#8 x 1/2" screw	x
77	N185-0003	ice bucket	x
78	N335-0048-M06	side burner lid	x
79	N485-0021	side burner pivot pin	x
80	N590-0189	cutting board	x
81	N500-0039	side burner plate	x
82	N010-0662	side burner infra red	x
83	N565-0002	infra red burner screen	x
84	N710-0063	side burner drip pan	x
85	N240-0026	side burner electrode	x
86	N010-0763	side burner grate	x
87	N570-0089	side burner grate screw	x
88	N455-0062	side burner orifice #60	x
89	N160-0023	side burner orifice clip	x
90	N385-0241-SER	LEX logo	x
91	N720-0044	manifold flex connector	x

Parts List / Stückliste

Item	Part #	Description	RSIB
92	N160-0022	clip door pivot pin	x
93	N570-0015	lid pivot screw	x
94	N735-0003	1/4" lockwasher	x
95	N190-0001	battery pack	x
	W043-0002	batteries 'AA'	x
96	N720-0055	side burner supply tube	x
97	N750-0016	side burner electrode wire	x
98	N530-0021-SER	regulator, step down	x
99	N530-0003	regulator - Germany	x
	N530-0033	regulator -Holland	x
	N530-0034	regulator -Spain/Finland/Norway/Denmark	x
	N530-0035	regulator -Sweden	x
	N530-0036	regulator -Italy	x
	N530-0037	regulator -United Kingdom	x
	N530-0038	regulator -France	x
	N530-0039	regulator -Hungary	x
	N530-0042	regulator -Switzerland	x
	N530-0043	regulator -Russia	x
	N530-0044	regulator -Poland	x
	N530-0046	regulator -Czech Republic	x
100	Z510-0003	silicone bumpers	x
101	N640-0001	zip tie c/w mounting clip	x
102	N555-0084	side burner lid pivot	x
103	N565-0006	infra red rear burner screen	x
104	N080-0358	side burner drip pan bracket	x
105	Z570-0035	#8 x 3/8" screw	x
106	Z570-0039	1/4 - 20 3/8" screw	x
107	N010-0771-SS	lid assembly	x
108	N010-0947	side shelf assembly, infra red burner	x
109	N010-0948	side shelf assembly, ice bucket	x
110	N010-0950	cabinet door assembly right/left	x
	69211	rotisserie kit	ac
	69231	rotisserie kit	ac
	68489	vinyl cover	ac
	56018	stainless steel griddle	ac
	56040	cast iron griddle	ac
	67731	charcoal tray	ac
	62007	replacement grease trays foil (5 pieces)	ac

x - standard

ac - accessory

x - Standard

ac -Zubehör

